IEEE Madras Section Student Congress 20th & 21st September, 2019

Venue: SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Chennai

About IEEE & IEEE Madras Section

IEEE is the world's largest technical professional organization dedicated to advancing technology for the benefit of humanity. IEEE and its over 425,000 members inspire the global community to innovate for a better tomorrow through highly cited publications, conferences, technology standards, and professional and educational activities. IEEE volunteers work closely with the local, regional and global communities in over 160 countries by contributing in a multitude of ways.

IEEE Madras Section came into existence in 1973 and has crossed its silver jubilee year. IEEE Madras Section is one of the most active of the 11 sections in India, coming under Asia-Pacific region, the region 10 of IEEE. The section has around 150 student branches and 4000 student members. It is considered to be one of the very few sections in the world to have such a large number of SBs and student members. IEEE Madras Section has received the Large Section Award for the year 2016.

The IEEE Madras Section regularly conducts technical lectures by eminent personalities, Workshops, symposiums and Seminars on latest technologies with the objective of enhancing the technical knowledge and skills of the students studying in the Engineering Colleges and Universities in this part of the country. It also conducts faculty development program to enhance the competency of the faculty members working in technical institutions.

About the Student Congress

The Students Congress will provide a platform for the students to enhance their professional and technical skills through sessions from renowned speakers from Industry and Academic Institutions. The Congress will also focus on Internship and Entrepreneurship initiatives and molding them by skill and self preparation activities, resume preparation etc. The techno managerial event will also provide an opportunity for the students to

interact and connect among their peers. This event also nurtures the inquisitive brains with opportunities within IEEE.

The event includes presentations by renowned speakers from Industry and Academic institutions, Technical workshops and competitions for the students. Further eminent personalities will share their knowledge and experience in Entrepreneurship to the participants

Who can Participate?

IEEE student and professional members, U.G and P.G students studying in Engineering Colleges/ Universities, those who are interested in the areas of Electrical, Electronics, Instrumentation, Computer Science and Information Technology and those who want to know more about IEEE & its benefits can participate.

Major Events

- Technical Workshops
- Expert Talks
- ProductDemo
- Project Expo
- Panel Discussion and much More

Registration Fee

IEEE Members - Rs. 500 Non-IEEE Members - Rs. 750

Kindly pay the registration fee through net banking to the following account.

A/c Name: IEEE Madras Section A/c No.: 800210100014174

IFSC: BKID0008002

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/hgGMPZDDMTYvpYgq8

Last date for registration: 14.9.2019

Organizing Committee

Dr. P. Manoharan

Chairman, IEEE- Madras Section

Dr. M.A. Atmanand

Immediate Past Chair

Mr. M. Sundaresh,

Vice Chair, IEEE- Madras Section

Dr. T. Michael N. Kumar

Secretary, IEEE- Madras Section

Dr. V. Jayaprakasan

Treasurer, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. N. Kumarappan

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. R Venkatesan

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. S Joseph Gladwin

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. D. Devaraj

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. M. Venkateshkumar

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. R. Hariprakash

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Dr. S. Arumugam

Execom Member, IEEE-Madras Section

Coordinators

Dr. D. Devaraj,

Execom member, IEEE Madras Section, Dean, SEET, Kalasalingam

Academy of Research and Education,

Krishnankoil-626126.

Dr. K. Vijayakumar

HoD/EEE

SRM Institute of Science and

Technology

Kattankulathur, Tamil Nadu

Dr. Sangeetha,

IEEE Student Branch Counselor SRM Institute of Science and Technology Kattankulathur, Tamil Nadu

Contact Details IEEE Madras Section

Room No. 3, ISTE Professional Centre, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Chennai - 600 025

Phone +91(044)24423939 Email: ieeemas@gmail.com Website: www.ieeemadras.org